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2011 Cedarville Softball 
AB-R-H-RBI Breakdown for Cedarville (FINAL) 

(All games) 

#8 #15 #14 #2 #11 #6 #18 #24 #22 nent Date Creech Heitzmann Kassonie Ludlow Miller.Sh Mill~Sy Moffitt ~~~~ Ortiz Schaeffer Skinner seann Stein Thomsberr Warrington annon 315/11 3:0-2--0 0-2:0-0 4-2-3-0 4-3-3-0 3:0-f:O 3-1- -3 ....... Del ....... ....... ffl-0 Alderson-Broaddus 3/5/11 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 2-0-1-0 1-1-0-0 ....... 1-0-1-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 . ...... 1-0-1-1 1-0-0-0 . ...... 1-0-0-0 
Saint Francis (Ill.\ 3/7/11 2-0-0-0 Def 3-1-1-0 2-2-1-0 2-0-0-1 3-1-1-1 ....... 2-2-1-0 

1-0-0-0 
....... ....... ....... 2-1-2-3 Rochester (Mich. 3/7/11 3-1-1-2 3-2-3-0 3-2-3-0 1-0-1-1 1-0-1-1 ....... 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 ....... . ...... 2-1-1-1 .. ..... 3-0-0-1 Hannibal-LaGrange 3/7/11 2-0-0-0 ....... 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-1-1 3-1-1-1 . ...... 1-0-0-0 . ...... 2-0-0-0 . ...... . ...... . ...... .. ..... 3-0-0-0 Saint Francis (II~ 3/8/11 2-2-1-1 1-0-1-0 3-0-3-4 3-3-3-2 3-0-0-0 ....... 3-0-1-1 .. ..... Def . ...... . ...... . ...... .. ..... 2-1-2-0 Alderson-Broad us 3/8/11 3-1-2-0 0-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-0-2-1 4-0-1-0 3-1-1-0 ....... 4-0-2-1 . ...... 0-1-0-0 . ... ... ....... . ...... 3-0-0-0 Alvernia 3/9/11 3-0-0-0 ....... 4-0-2-0 4-1-1-0 4-0-1-1 3-0-2-2 ....... .. ..... . ...... .. ..... 2-0-0-0 .. ..... . ...... 3-1-1-0 Clari<e 3/9/11 3-0-1-0 3-1-1-0 3-1-0-0 3-1-1-0 4-0-0-0 ....... 3-0-1-1 ....... ....... 3-0-0-0 Clarke 3/9/11 1-0-0-0 3-3-2-0 2-1-1-0 3-0-2-1 2-2-1-1 .. ..... 2-0-1-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 . .. .... 1-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 . ...... 3-0-2-1 Hannibal-LaGrange 3/10/11 1-0-1-0 1-0-0-0 3-0-1-1 4-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0 .. ..... 3-1-2-0 ....... . ...... . ...... .. ..... ······· ....... 3-0-2-0 Assumption 3/11/11 2-0-1-0 2-0-0-0 2-1-1-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-0-0 ....... 3-1-0-0 .. ..... ....... ....... ······· . ...... 3-0-2-2 Rochester (Mich.) 3/11/11 3-0-0-0 4-0-1-0 3-0-1-0 3-1-0-1 3-0-1-1 ....... ....... 3-0-0-0 .. ..... ....... ·· ····· . ...... 3-1-1-1 Clarke 3/11/11 3-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-0-1 3-0-1-1 3-0-0-0 ....... 3-1-1-0 .. ..... Def . ...... . ...... ······· ....... 2-0-0-0 Grace 3/17/11 3-1-1-0 Def 4-2-0-0 2-2-1-1 4-0-0-0 4-1-2-5 ....... 3-0-0-0 . ...... Def . .. .... ....... .. ..... .. ..... 4-1-1-0 Grace 3/17/11 2-0-0-1 ....... 4-1-2-0 4-1-2-0 3-0-1-0 3-1-2-1 . ...... 3-0-2-2 Def ....... . ...... ....... 1-0-0-0 Siena Heights 3/18/11 3-2-2-2 ....... 3-1-2-1 3-0-1-0 3-1-2-0 4-0-2-2 .. ..... 3-2-2-0 1-0-0-0 ······· ....... ....... 1-0-0-0 .. ..... 2-2-1-0 Salem International 3/18/11 2-0-1-1 ....... 4-0-2-0 4-2-2-0 3-0-1-0 4-2-2-2 . ...... 3-1-2-3 .. ..... . ...... . ...... ....... . ...... . ...... 3-1-1-1 Rochester (Mich.) 3/18/11 2-2-2-0 ....... 3-1-1-2 3-2-1-1 4-1-2-0 3-1-1-1 .. ..... 3-0-1-1 .. ..... . ... ... ....... . ...... .. ..... .. ..... 3-1-2-1 Indiana Wesleyan 3/19/11 1-0-0-0 ....... 3-1-2-1 2-0-0-1 1-1-0-0 2-0-1-1 . ...... 3-0-0-0 .. ..... . ...... ....... . ...... ....... 3-1-0-0 Indiana Wesleyan 3/19/11 3-0-1-1 ....... 4-1-1-0 4-1-2-0 3-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 .. ..... 4-0-1-0 .. ..... . ..... . .. ..... 3-0-1-0 . ...... .. ..... 1-0-0-0 

Concordia jMich. l 3/25/11 3-0-2-1 ······· 2-0-1-0 3-0-0-0 3-1-2-0 3-0-1-0 ....... 3-1-1-1 .. ..... . ...... .. ..... . ...... .. ..... .. ..... 3-1-1-1 Concordia Mich. 3/25/11 2-0-0-0 3-1-2-1 3-0-1-1 3-0-1-0 3-0-0-0 ....... 3-0-1-0 ....... . ...... .. ..... ....... . ...... 3-1-0-0 
Notre Dame f hiol 3/26/11 2-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-1-0 2-0-1-0 ....... 2-0-0-0 .. ..... . ...... . ...... 3-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 Notre Dame Ohio 3/26/11 4-1-1-3 5-0-1-0 4-1-1-1 1-2-0-0 3-0-1-0 ....... 4-0-0-0 .. ..... . ...... . ...... Def 2-0-0-0 3-2-2-1 Ohio Valley 3/28/11 ....... 1-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 4-1-1-2 3-1-0-0 2-2-1-1 .. ..... 4-1-1-1 ....... . ...... .. ..... 0-1-0-0 Def .. ..... 4-1-3-2 Ohio Valley 3/28/11 Def 4-1-2-1 4-2-1-1 4-1-1-0 4-1-1-1 ....... 4-0-1-0 . ...... .. ..... ....... 2-1-1-1 .. ..... .. ..... 2-1-0-0 Urbana 3/29/11 3-0-2-1 ....... 4-0-1-0 4-0-1-0 3-0-0-0 4-0-1-0 . ...... 4-0-0-0 .. ..... . ...... .. ..... ....... .. ..... .. ..... 3-1-1-0 Urbana 3/29/11 3-0-0-0 ....... 4-1-3-1 4-0-3-1 3-1-1-0 4-1-2-1 . ...... 3-1-1-0 .. ..... . .... .. ....... .. ..... .. ..... . ...... 4-0-0-0 
Marian jlnd.l 3/31/11 4-1-2-0 4-3-2-0 3-1-2-0 3-0-1-0 3-1-2-0 ....... 3-0-1-2 ....... . ...... . ...... ... .... 4-0-2-2 Marian Ind. 3/31/11 Def 2-0-0-0 3-0-1-1 2-0-0-0 2-1-1-0 1-0-0-0 ....... 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 . ...... . ...... . ...... 2-0-0-0 . ...... 2-0-0-0 Mt Vernon Nazarene 4/6/11 2-0-0-0 1-2-0-0 2-2-1-1 3-1-1-0 3-1-1-3 ....... 3-1-1-0 . ...... . .. .... .. ..... . ...... .. ... .. . ...... 3-1-0-0 Mt. Vernon Nazarene 4/6/11 2-0-1-0 Def 4-1-2-0 4-1-2-2 3-1-1-0 2-0-0-0 .... ... 3-0-0-0 .. ..... .. ... .. .. ..... . ...... .. ..... .. ..... 3-1-1-1 Taylor 4/7/11 3-1-3-6 4-0-1-1 3-0-2-0 1-2-1-0 2-0-1-1 ... .... 3-2-1-0 .. ..... .. ..... .. ..... .. ..... ....... 3-2-2-1 Taylor 4/7/11 3-0-0-0 Def 3-0-1-0 4-1-2-1 3-1-1-0 4-0-1-1 4-0-2-0 ....... . .... .. .. ..... 3-0-0-0 ....... 4-0-1-0 Urbana 4/12/11 2-0-1-0 2-0-1-1 ....... 2-0-0-0 2-0-1-0 3-0-0-0 3-0-2-0 3-0-0-0 .. ..... . .. .... .. ..... 3-1-2-0 Def .. ..... 3-0-0-0 Urbana 4/12/11 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0 ....... 3-0-2-1 4-1-2-0 3-1-1-1 4-0-2-3 ....... . ...... .. ..... 3-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 .. ..... 4-0-1-1 Walsh 4/13/11 3-0-1-0 0-1-0-0 ....... 4-0-3-1 4-1-2-0 4-0-1-0 3-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 .. ..... . ...... .. ..... 1-0-0-0 . ...... . ...... 4-1-1-2 Walsh 4/13/11 2-0-0-0 ....... 2-0-0-0 2-0-1-0 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 ....... . ...... .. ..... 1-0-0-0 ....... 2-1-1-1 Point Park 4/15/11 2-0-1-0 0-1-0-0 ....... 3-1-1-1 2-1-1-0 3-0-2-2 .. ..... 4-0-0-0 .. ..... . ...... .. ..... 1-0-0-1 Def 4-0-0-0 Point Park 4/15/11 1-2-1-1 ....... . ...... 4-1-2-2 4-2-0-1 3-1-2-2 .. ..... 3-1-1-0 ....... . ...... .. ..... 1-0-0-0 . ...... 2-1-1-2 3-2-2-0 Ursuline 4/18/11 3-0-0-0 ....... 4-1-1-0 4-3-3-0 4-1-3-4 .. ..... 4-0-2-2 .. .. ... .. ..... .. ..... 3-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 Ursuline 4/18/11 3-1-1-0 1-0-0-0 ....... 4-1-2-1 3-0-0-0 3-1-2-0 .. ..... 3-0-0-0 3-0-1-0 . ...... 0-1-0-0 ....... 3-0-1-1 Carlow 4/25/11 5-0-2-1 Def ....... 5-1-2-0 6-0-2-1 3-0-1-1 . ...... 5-0-0-0 ....... Def 5-1-3-1 . ...... 5-2-3-0 Carlow 4/25/11 4-0-2-1 Def ....... 5-1-4-1 5-2-3-1 4-0-2-1 . ...... 3-2-1-0 2-1-0-0 .. ..... .. ..... ....... 2-0-0-0 4-1-3-0 Spring Arbor 4/29/11 3-0-0-0 ....... .. ..... 2-2-2-0 3-4-2-1 4-1-1-2 . .... .. 3-0-0-0 . ...... ....... 3-1-2-1 . ...... . ...... 3-1-1-1 Spring Arbor 4/30/11 2-0-1-0 ....... . ...... 3-0-1-0 2-0-1-0 3-0-1-1 .. ..... 1-0-1-0 2-0-0-0 .. ..... ....... ....... 3-0-0-0 Malone 5/2/11 3-2-0-1 ....... 5-1-2-2 5-2-3-0 4-2-2-2 .. ..... 4-1-1-1 0-0-0-0 .. ..... 0-1-0-0 2-1-1-2 .. ..... .. ..... 4-1-2-2 Point Park 5/4/11 3-1-1-0 0-1-0-0 ....... 4-2-2-2 3-2-1-1 2-0-0-1 .. ..... 2-1-0-1 ....... Def 4-0-1-0 .. ..... . ...... 3-0-2-0 Walsh 5/4/11 2-0-0-0 2-1-1-0 2-0-1-0 2-1-1-1 ....... 3-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 ....... . ...... . ...... .. ..... .. ...... 1-0-0-1 Campbellsville 5/12/11 3-0-0-0 Def 3-0-0-0 4-1-2-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-2-1 ....... 2-0-0-0 .. ..... . ...... .. ..... . ...... .. ..... .. ..... 3-0-0-0 Judson 5/13/11 3-0-1-0 ....... 3-2-2-0 4-1-1-1 4-1 -2-2 3-0-0-0 .. ..... 3-0-0-0 . .. .... ....... .. ..... .. ..... .. ..... .. ..... 3-1-2-0 Geneva 5/13/11 2-0-0-1 ... .... 3-1-3-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-1-0 4-0-1-1 .. ..... 2-1-1-0 .. ..... ....... .. ..... . ...... . ...... 2-0-0-0 



~ nent 
mnon 

Alderson-Broaddus 
Saint Francis (111.) 
Rochester (Mich.) 
Hannibal-LaGrange 
Saint Francis (Ill.) 
Alderson-Broaddus 
Alvemia 
Clarke 
Clarke 
Hannibal-LaGrange 
Assumption 
Rochester (Mich.) 
Clarke 
Grace 
Grace 
Siena Heights 
Salem International 
Rochester (Mich.) 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Indiana Wesleyan 
Concordia (Mich.) 
Concordia (Mich.) 
Notre Dame (Ohiol 
Notre Dame (Ohio 
Ohio Valley 
Ohio Valley 
Urbana 
Urbana 
Marian {Ind.) 
Marian (Ind.) 
Mt. Vernon Nazarene 
Mt Vernon Nazarene 
Taylor 
Taylor 
Urbana 
Urbana 
Walsh 
Walsh 
Point Park 
Point Park 
Ursuline 
Ursuline 
Carlow 
Cartow 
Spring Arbor 
Spring Arbor 
Malone 
Point Park 
Walsh 
Campbellsville 
Judson 
Geneva 

Date 
3157TT 
3/5/11 
317/11 
3/7/11 
3/7/11 
3/8/11 
3/8/11 
3/9/11 
3/9/11 
3/9/11 
3/10/11 
3/11/11 
3/11/11 
3/11/11 
3/17/11 
3/17/11 
3/18/11 
3/18/11 
3/18/11 
3/19/11 
3/19/11 
3/25/11 
3/25/11 
3/26/11 
3/26/11 
3/28/11 
3/28/11 
3/29/11 
3/29/11 
3/31/11 
3/31/11 
416/11 
416/11 
417/11 
417/11 
4/12/11 
4/12/11 
4/13/11 
4/13111 
4/15/11 
4/15/11 
4/18/11 
4/18/11 
4/25/11 
4/25/11 
4/29/11 
4/30/11 
5/2/11 
5/4/11 
5/4/11 
5/12/11 
5/13/11 
5/13/11 

#17 
Wilson 
~ 
2-0-0-0 
3-2-2-1 

3-2-1-0 
3-0-0-0 
3-0-1-0 
4-2-2-1 
4-1-4-2 
2-2-1-0 
3-0-0-0 
3-0-0-0 
2-1-0-0 
2-0-0-0 
2-3-2-2 
4-1-2-0 
3-2-2-3 
4-2-2-0 
4-3-3-2 
3--1-1-0 
4-1-3-1 
2-0-0-1 
3-0-1-0 
2-0-1-0 
2-1-2-3 
3-1-0-1 
4-2-2-4 
4-1-1-0 
3-0-0-0 
3--1-2-3 
1-0-0-0 
3--1-2-2 
4-0-2-1 
3-1-1-0 
1-0-1-0 

4-1-1-0 
4-0-0-0 
2-0-0-0 
4-1-2-1 
3-0-2-1 
4-3-3-2 
2-2-2-3 
6-1-4-0 
4-1-2-2 
4-0-1-2 
3--1-1-0 
2-2-1-1 
3-1-0-0 
3-0-0-0 
3-0-0-0 
3--1-1-0 
3--1-1-0 

#10 
Zam 
~ 
2-0-2-0 
3-1-2-3 
3-1-1-1 
3-0-0-1 
3-2-3-0 
3-0-1-2 
3-0-1-0 
3-0-2-1 
3-0-2-3 
2-0-0-0 
3-0-0-0 
2-0-0-0 
3-0-0-0 
4-0-0-0 
2-0-0-0 
4-0-2-0 
4-1-1-1 
3-0-1-0 
2-0-1-1 
3-1-1-1 
3-1-1-0 
3-0-0-0 
3-0-1-1 
2-1-2-0 
3-1-1-1 
4-1-2-2 
4-1-3-1 
3-0-0-0 
3-1-1-1 
2-0-0-0 
3-0-1-0 
3-0-0-0 
3-1-1-0 
1-0-0-0 
2-0-0-0 
3-1-1-1 
1-1-0-0 
2-0-0-0 
3--1-1-0 
4-0-0-0 
2-1-1-0 
3-0-0-0 
5-0-0-0 
4-0-1-0 
3-1-2-1 
3-0-0-0 
2-2-0-1 
3-0-0-1 
3-0-1-0 
3-0-1-0 
3-0-0-0 
3-0-1-0 

2011 Cedarville Softball 
AB-R-H-RBI Breakdown for Cedarville (FINAL) 

(All games) 



2011 Cedarville Softball 
IP-H-R-ER-BB-SO Breakdown for Cedarville (FINAL) 

(All games) 

#15 #6 #24 #22 
O~QQnent Date Murphy Spann -J.i~"lo~ Wanington 
Gannon 315711 
Alderson-Broaddus 3/5/11 *1.0-3-5-5-1-1 4.0-4-4-2-0-2 1.0-2-2-1-0-0 
Saint Francis (Ill.) 3/7/11 ....... *5.0-2-0-0-0-4 
Rochester (Mich.) 3/7/11 ·s.o-&-1-1-1-3 ....... 
Hannibal-LaGrange 3/7/11 *4.2-6-4-3-0-4 ....... .. ..... 1.1-0-0-0-0-0 
Saint Francis (II~ 3/8/11 ....... *5.0-2-0-0-2-4 
Alderson-Broad us 3/8/11 3.2-4-2-2-0-4 "2.1-4-7-2-3-2 
Alvemia 3/9/11 *1.2-4-4-3-2-1 5.1-5-2-2-2-2 
Clarke 3/9/11 ....... *7.0-9-3-2-1-4 . ...... 
Clarke 3/9/11 ....... *5.0-1-0-0-1-2 
Hannibal-LaGrange 3/10/11 ....... 2.2-1-0-0-1-2 *3.1-7-5-3-1-2 
Assumption 3/11/11 *5.1-7-4-3-1-3 1.2-4-3-2-0-0 
Rochester (Mich.) 3/11/11 *5.1-6-7-4-4-4 ....... 0.2-0-2-0-2-0 
Clarke 3/11/11 ....... ....... *8.0-4-4-0-2-6 
Grace 3/17/11 ....... *7.0-7-3-2-1-11 
Grace 3/17/1 f ....... '6.0-7-2-2-f-4 . ...... 1.0-0-0-0-1-1 
Siena Heig his 3/18/11 ....... *5.0-8-2-2-0-3 
Salem International 3/18/11 ....... 1.1-1-0-0-0-1 *5.2-11-8-3-1-5 
Rochester (Mich.) 3/18/11 ....... *6.0-8-3-3-1-3 
Indiana Wesleyan 3/19/11 ....... *7 .0-10-3-2-0-4 
Indiana Wesleyan 3/19/11 ....... 4.2-3-1-1-0-4 "2.1-10-5-5-0-0 
Concordia (Mich.l 3/25/11 ....... *7 .0-6-2-0-0-9 
Concordia (Mich. 3/25/11 ....... •6.2-8-3-1-0-3 0. f-0-0-0-0-1 
Notre Dame !Ohiol 3/26/11 ....... *5.0-16-16-8-2-4 
Notre Dame Ohio 3/26/11 *4.0-2-2-2-5-1 ....... 3.0-13-15-10-1-1 
Ohio Valley 3/28/11 *7.0-14-6-6-0-5 ....... 
Ohio Valley 3/28/11 ....... *7.0-9-5-5-1-8 
Urbana 3/29/11 ....... *7.0-9-2-1-1-9 
Urbana 3/29/11 ....... *7.0-6-1-1-1-6 
Marian jlnd.l 3/31/11 "2.0-7-5-5-1-1 5.0-7-2-2-1-1 
Marian Ind. 3/31/11 2.1-5-4-0-1-1 1.1-2-5-1-2-2 •t0-5-7-4-2-0 0.1-4-4-4-0-0 
Mt. Vernon Nazarene 4/6/11 ....... . ...... *5.0-2-0-0-3-7 
Mt. Vernon Nazarene 4/6/11 ....... *7 .0-9-1-0-2-10 
Taylor 4/7/11 ....... *5.0-2-0-0-1-5 
Taylor 4/7/11 *7.0-10-4-2-0-3 
Urbana 4/12/11 *7.0-4-0-0-2-7 
Urbana 4/12/11 ....... .. ..... *7.0-16-12-11-4-4 
Walsh 4/13/11 ....... *9.0-8-2-2-3-7 
Walsh 4/13/11 ....... . ...... ·4.2-7-9-2-3-7 
Point Park 4/15/11 ....... *6.0-7-6-4-0-5 
Point Park 4/15/11 ....... *1.2-2-1-0-2-0 3.1-4-1-0-2-3 
Ursuline 4/18/11 •••• on *7.0-7-3-0-1-10 
Ursuline 4/18/11 .... ... . ...... *7.0-5-1-1-3-9 
Carlow 4/25/11 ....... *10.0-7-3-3-3-7 
Carlow 4/25/11 ....... *7.0-9-5-4-1-6 
Spring Arbor 4/29/11 ....... *7.0-10-5-3-1-4 
Spring Arbor 4/30/11 *7 .0-4-0-0-1-3 
Malone 512/11 2.0-4-3-3-0-1 *4.0-6-4-4-1-2 
Point Park 5/4/11 •5_0.18-11-11-2.3 
Walsh 5/4/11 1.0-2-2-2-1-0 *5.0-7-9-3-2-2 
Campbellsville 5/12/11 0.2-0-0-0-0-0 0.1-2-2-2-2-1 *7 .0-8-6-4-1-4 
Judson 5/13/11 ....... *7.0-9-2-2-2-3 
Geneva 5/13/11 ..... .. .. ..... *7 .0-7-4-3-2-5 
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